Central Sout hern Classic Flying Club

TARBES OB flown on 21/06/2008
178 Members sent 775 birds, Liberated at 5.30am into no wind.
NE — 12 members sent 34 birds, NW — 44 members sent 167 birds, SE — 83 members sent 433 birds, SW — 39 members sent 141 birds.
Total Prize and Pool money paid out in this race is £5116.30.

OPEN: a£103.05 13 x £7.50 1 x £5.55, b £235.80 15 x £15 1 x £10.80, ¢ £307.80 10 x £30 1 x £7.80, d £224.10 4 x £45 1 x £44.10, e £201.60 3 x £60 1 x £21.60, f £261 3 x £75
1 x £36, v — Clock nom, x £166.50, y £99.

NE-a£11.251x£7.50 1 x£3.75,b £26.10 1 x £151 x £11.10, c £37.80 1 x £30 1 x £7.80, d £59.40 1 x £45 1 x £14.40, e £43.20 1 x £43.20, f £49.50 1 x £49.50.

NW-a £48.60 6 x £7.50 1 x £3.60, b £100.80 6 x £15 1 x £10.80, ¢ £156.60 5 x £30 1 x £6.60, d £121.50 2 x £45 1 x £31.50, e £93.60 1 x £60 1 x £33.60, f £121.50 1 x £75 1 x
46.50.

SE-a£48.606 x£7.50 1 x 3.60, b £119.70 7 x £15 1 x £14.70, ¢ £165.60 5 x £30 1 £15.60, d £118.80 2 x £45 1 x £28.80, e £111.60 1 x £60 1 x £51.60, f £153 2 x £75 1 x £3.
SW-a£21.152x£7.50 1 x £6.15, b £57.60 3 x£15 1 x £12.60, ¢ £68.40 2 x £30 1 x £8.40, d £13.50 1 x £13.50, e £14.40 1 x £14.40, f £36 1 x £36.

Rank Section Name Town Birds No Ring Number Distance Time Velocity ~ Section Open Total Pools ~ Section  Open Grand Total
M Y HM S Prizes
1 NWI Mr B Sheppard Trowbridge 9 NW681 GBOS5SE69809 569 1463 12 13 48 1366.725 a A £15.00 £87.50 £250.00 £352.50
2 NEI Mr D Hawthorne Tadley 4 NE497 GBO6N89232 562 879 12 23 49 1330974 ab AB £45.00 £15.43 £40.36 £100.79
3 NW2  MrB Sheppard Trowbridge 9 NW681 GB04N68492 569 1463 12 34 16 1329640 a b c ABC £105.00 £66.88 £34.46 £206.34
4 SEl Mannor Lofts Southampton 5 SE743 GBO05J19961 536 1446 11 51 4 1328.716 £0.00 £126.48 £28.57 £155.05
5 SE2 Mr A Holdaway Portsmouth 8 SE522  GB04J05880 528 1169 11 49 38 1311.169 a b c v £5250 £111.29 £22.68 £186.47
6 SE3 Mr A Cowan Southampton 6 SE1384 GB07B04397 531 1062 11 59 5 1301.133 £0.00 £96.11 £16.79 £112.90
7 SWI Mr R Waters Salisbury 4 SW1538 GBO6N53725 549 1391 12 28 10 1293338 ab AB £45.00 £73.41 £10.89 £129.30
8 NW3 Brooks Brothers High Littleton 4 NW242 GBO5F05768 571 1567 12 59 13 1291.717 abc ABC £105.00 £46.25 £0.00 £151.25
9 SE4 K & J Zerafa Portsmouth 6 SE315 GBO04N58408 525 1237 11 57 34 1289.409 £0.00 £80.92 £0.00 £80.92
10 NW4  M/MGG. & C]J. Cooper Peasedown St. 5 NW869 GB05N02426 570 1137 13 1 20 1285416 £0.00 £25.63 £0.00 £25.63
11 NW5  Brooks Brothers High Littleton 4 NW242 GBO5F05771 571 1567 13 13 42 1268.146 a b c ABC £105.00 £0.00 £0.00 £105.00
12 SE5 Mr L F Kidd New Milton 13 SE334 GB06X67351 526 1249 12 13 5 1264.537 £0.00 £65.74 £0.00 £65.74
13 SE6 Bull & Vincent North Baddesley 3 SE364 GB04R07668 539 1738 12 32 50 1262399 a b £22.50 £50.55 £0.00 £73.05
14 SW2 Mr D Davies Weymouth 5 SW923 GBO6N38456 526 311 12 21 26 1249.032 £0.00 £56.31 £0.00 £56.31
15 SE7 Mr E Mellis Portsmouth 4 SE1092 GBO3N34517 525 637 12 23 51 1243.043 f Y £174.00 £35.37 £0.00 £209.37
16 SES8 Mr S A Benham Portsmouth 6 SE975 GBO6N16169 526 1504 12 25 58 1243.032 £0.00 £20.18 £0.00 £20.18
17 SE9 Wearn Brothers 1 Ramsdean 15 SE784 GBO05J10807 538 887 12 45 10 1238.643 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
18 SE10  Wearn Brothers 1 Ramsdean 15 SE784 GBO05J10893 538 887 12 48 31 1233.244 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
19 SEIll Mr D Wells Bordon 8 SE1267 GBO06N06592 546 412 13 3 34 1226918 a AB £30.00 £0.00 £0.00 £30.00
20 NW6 A Avis & Sons Bath 7 NWI91 GBO6F04372 570 1632 13 40 31 1224633 abc ABC £105.00 £0.00 £0.00 £105.00
21 SEI12  D. Mitchell Portsmouth 10 SE78  GB04R40805 529 702 12 42 22 1222.171 abec ABC £105.00 £0.00 £0.00 £105.00
22 SE13 Wearn Brothers 1 Ramsdean 15 SE784 GBO05J10804 538 887 12 57 48 1218.525 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
23 SE14  Mr A H Laakvand Portsmouth 6 SE1045 GBO05P46334 527 1298 12 43 1 1217.297 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
24 SW3 Mr C Hunter & Son Poole 3 SW1715 GBO05R02241 527 230 12 42 43 1216376 £0.00 £39.21 £0.00 £39.21
25 NW7  MrK. & Mrs R. Haines Frome 6 NW887 GB03B25235 566 240 13 40 30 1214.381 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
26 NE2 Mr & Mrs J H Baden Swindon 3 NE248 GB05Z69853 582 1391 14 5 30 1213.142 b B £26.10 £12.82 £0.00 £38.92
27 NW8  Mr B Bailey Melksham 2 NW1302 GBO6N38843 574 507 13 57 25 1206.982 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
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NW9
Sw4
SE15

SE16
SE17
SE18
SE19
SE20
SE21
NWI10
SE22
SW5
SE23
SE24
SE25
SE26
SE27
SE28
SE29
SE30
SW6
SE31
SE32
SE33
SE34
SE35
SE36
SE37
SE38
NWI11
NW12
NW13
NW14
NWI15
NW16
SE39
NW17
NW18
NE3

SE40
SE41

NWI19
NE4
NW20
NW21
SW7

Mr B Sheppard
J & D Staddon
Wearn Brothers 1

Mr C Ret & Dtr

Mr A H Laakvand

Mr E Mellis

Mr P Hughes

Mr & Mrs M Betteridge
MrJ Tyerman

Mr P Newton

Mrs Christine Broom
M & G &M Ayles
Wearn Brothers 1

Mr James Shepherd

Mr & Mrs M Betteridge
Mr A J Hounsell

Wearn Brothers 1

Mr E Neilson

Mr T Leggatt

Mr A J Hounsell

Mr D Whitefield

Mr L F Kidd

Mr L F Kidd

Mr & Mrs J Langbridge
Mr E Neilson

Wearn Brothers 1

Mr C Ret & Dtr

G Tribble & A Male
Mr C Edwards

Mr D Ford

Mr A Hoften And Son
Preece Bros And Son

A & J Loveday

A Avis & Sons
Crowley And Green

K Ashley & M Perkins
Mr & Mrs J & H Hooper
Mr T J Cocks And Son
Mr P J Entwistle

M Duggan & Son

Mr D Wells

Mr T White

A Smith And Son

Mr C Lester

Mr D Jones

S Dangerfield & S Gearon
Mr A Parsons

Trowbridge
Hitchen
Ramsdean

Southampton
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Chichester
Portsmouth
Bracklesham
Weston-Super-
Ventnor
Weymouth
Ramsdean
Chichester
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Ramsdean
Portsmouth
Havant
Portsmouth
Dorchester
New Milton
New Milton
Chichester
Portsmouth
Ramsdean
Southampton
Portsmouth
Romsey
Blaenavon
Gloucester
Abertillery
Pontypool
Bath

Calne
Easleigh
Cardiff

Bath
Aylesbury

Southampton
Bordon
Andover
Wootton Under
Marlborough
Bodenham
Stonehouse
Salisbury
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NW681
SW125
SE784

SE321
SE1045
SE1092
SE1683

SE74

SE447

NW1482

SE564
SW1731

SE784

SE101

SE74
SE50

SE784

SE583

SE432

SE50
SW6
SE334
SE334
SE42

SE583

SE784

SE321

SE519
SE1254
NW183
NW278

NW1745
NW596
NWI191

NW1233

SE231

NW10

NW1108

NE502

SE552
SE1267
SE190
NW294
NE532
NW404
NW110
SW938

GB02B14268
SUO7NW4873
GBO06N93022

GB06J14926
GBO04N35588
GB03J13882
GB99A79004
GBO5N14448
GBO5N88112
GB05C67333
GB03V44633
GB04X65926
GB04N95959
GBO04N87722
GB06V42885
GBO6N21605
GB03520021
GBO5N15134
GB06T30598
GBO6N21637
GB02B14555
GB04X48122
GB06X67363
GBO6N87006
GBO04N86558
GBO6N01286
GB06J14939
GB05P46556
GB04N07209
WHUO3N00613
GB04N21029
GB04C81352
SU05P4636
GBO05F05337
GB05D09875
GB05A43838
GB06B25953
GBO5N47299
GBO5N54534

GB07B46381
GB02N49461
GB07X61542
GBO5N43032
GBO04E46098
GB06V35765
GBO5N00453
GBO6N91869

569
547
538

534
527
525
528
525
521
578
514
524
538
528
525
527
538
529
529
527
530
526
526
522
529
538
534
526
541
608
607
606
603
570
575
537
591
575
594

536
546
553
591
571
630
597
550

1463
697
887

1680
1298
637
493
1550
1626
1339
374
1607
887
867
1550
1513
887
464
71
1513
914
1249
1249
1123
464
887
1680
463
977
908
706
1728
1721
1632
1161
694
906
1053
407

380
412
1382
375
1499
311
730
133
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20
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53
17
38

33
35
40

31
20

11
45
41
11

17
55
48
21
27
29
57
10
37
45
55
47
39
10

22
47
28

21
56
48
18
27
51

39
16
55

18

24

36
36
45
32
29
37

1202.305
1200.499
1185.698

1179.579
1177.582
1176.858
1175.168
1174.359
1171.243
1164.243
1160.572
1160.102
1145.408
1129.530
1126.043
1116.403
1105.118
1097.501
1084.055
1074.296
1068.751
1062.881
1055.539
1048.413
1044.541
1018.594
1016.724
1012.985
990.857
979.142
953.381
940.850
931.760
930.300
924.715
913.591
895.990
894.857
891.366

879.206
876.365
871.323
863.085
857.473
856.104
847.612
845.816
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def ABCDEF
de f

de f

def ABCDEF

BCDEF
d D
d
f F
de f DE
d

£105.00
£105.00
£0.00

£150.00
£0.00
£166.50
£0.00
£15.00
£15.00
£437.70
£180.00
£0.00
£135.90
£0.00
£15.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£345.60
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£246.90
£0.00
£0.00
£100.80
£31.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£82.50
£0.00
£237.15

£0.00
£15.60
£0.00
£0.00
£22.20
£33.60
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£22.10
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.21

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£7.61
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£105.00
£127.10
£0.00

£150.00
£0.00
£166.50
£0.00
£15.00
£15.00
£437.70
£180.00
£0.00
£135.90
£0.00
£15.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£345.60
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£246.90
£0.00
£0.00
£100.80
£31.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£82.50
£0.00
£247.36

£0.00
£15.60
£0.00
£0.00
£29.81
£33.60
£0.00
£0.00
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SE43
Nw22
SE44
NW23
NE5
SE45
SE46
NE6
NW24
NE7
SE47
SE48
SE49
SE50
NW25
SE51
NW26
SW38
SE52
SE53
SE54
SESS5
NES8
SE56
SE57

100 SES8
101 SES9
102 SE60

103 SE61
104 SE62
105 SW9
106 SE63
107 SE64
108 NW27
109 SE65
110 NW28
111 SW10
112 SW11
113 SW12
114 SE66
115 SE67
116 SE68
117 SW13
118 SE69
119 NE9
120 SE70
121 NW29
122 SW14

Mr A Human

Mr A Sinclair

Mr A J Hounsell

Mr S D Luff

Mr P J Entwistle

Mr T Leggatt

Mr D Wells

Mr & Mrs Clive Merrills
A Avis & Sons

Mr S Stokes

Mr K Davison

Mr L F Kidd

K Ashley & M Perkins
Mr S A Benham
Brooks Brothers
Miss Donna Reed
Mr D Reece

Dennis And Phillips
P. Cullen

Mr L Patterson

Mr & Mrs D Smith
Mr K. Bakes

Mr A Docherty

D. Mitchell

Mr S Harris (loft 1)
Mr Stephen Waldock
Mr J Tyerman

Mr L Patterson

M Duggan & Son

Mr & Mrs J Langbridge
R G Cobb & Son

Mr & Mrs M Whiddett
Mr A J Hounsell

Mr D Ford

King & Newing

Mr J Batcock

Mr & Mrs M & L Rumbold

K & C White

Mr B Woods

Mr C Ret & Dtr

D. Mitchell

Mr L F Kidd

Cottrell/ Richmond & Son

M/M B Norman & W Moore

Mr D Hawthorne
Mr Stuart Sollitt
Mr & Mrs Bennett
MrJ Wyles

Petersfield
Malmsbury
Portsmouth
Dursley
Aylesbury
Havant
Bordon
Alvescot
Bath
Wantage
Southampton
New Milton
Easleigh
Portsmouth
High Littleton
Emsworth
Berkeley
Poole
Southampton
Portsmouth
Cowplain
Havant
Swindon
Portsmouth
Fareham
Eastleigh
Bracklesham
Portsmouth

Southampton
Chichester
Swanage
New Milton
Portsmouth
Blaenavon
Havant
Lydney
Salisbury
Weymouth
Shaftesbury
Southampton
Portsmouth
New Milton
Wimborne
Southampton
Tadley
Eastleigh
Wotton Under
Christchurch
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SE50
NW141
NE502
SE432
SE1267
NE1156
NWI191
NE268
SE591
SE334
SE231
SE975
NWwW242
SE112
NW452
SW1617
SE1466
SE1734
SE326
SE177
NE1498
SE78
SE129
SE71
SE447
SE1734

SE552
SE42
SW503
SE31
SE50
NW183
SE232
NW81
SW113
SW629
SW653
SE321
SE78
SE334
SW90
SE1255
NE497
SE16

3 NW1113

4

SW1659

GBO6N44754
GBO02N05121
GBO6N21632
GB03B26145
GB04J23360

GBO6N52769
GB06B24264
GB04N37078
GBO05F05306
GB04J02782

GBO02N07512
GBO06N96595
GBO6N61194
GBO6N16153
GBO03J10465

GB06J10106

GBO6N42185
GBO6E81418
GB05X66850
GB06P39613
GB03V21669
GBO6N46835
GB04N64682
GBO07N32307
GB06C86147
GBO05E59384
GB04C91603
GBO07P33955

GBO06K 14561
GB04A01061
GB05X53381
GB05V01352
GBO6N21633
GB06P13062
GBO7L14715
GB02N46550
GBO01T05893
GBO03N87632
GBO6N88441
GB06J14910

GBO6N64282
GBO06N96592
GB04J49370

GB03J30964

GBO6N80039
GBO06E64956
GB05D45516
GBO3N78795

538
585
527
597
594
529
546
592
570
581
529
526
537
526
571
529
597
526
531
527
532
528
581
529
530
538
521
527

536
522
518
526
527
608
529
598
551
524
547
534
529
526
532
536
562
538
591
527

909
291
1513

407
71
412
1625
1632
1720
1001
1249
694
1504
1567
354
1581
1736
1561
1725
589
1532
1592
702
430
1225
1626
1725

380
1123
1644

783
1513

908
1276
1425

45
1558

663
1680

702
1249

883
1453

879
1120
1214

869

18
20
18
21
21
18
19
21
20
21
19
19
19
19
21
19
22
19
20
20
20
20
22
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
23
20
23
21
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
21
24
21

54
23

41
46
59
57
47
54
53
54
24
12

23
34
41
48

26

16
50
11
40
51
14

11
50

50

33
29
22
38
51
31
30
52
21
48
15
53
30
48

10
44
38

49
20
44
43
42

55
39
46

42
54
57
58
37

844.533
830.001
828.618
825.611
824.253
818.029
816.001
811.347
810.457
810.309
804.767
803.417
798.803
795.237
789.714
789.668
787.435
782.282
777.605
772.752
770.166
768.081
767.528
766.991
764.786
763.441
761.996
757.456

752.484
751.666
748.853
746.538
745.543
743.835
741.502
738.168
737.656
736.856
733.140
732.748
732.126
731.214
730.421
729.751
726.925
724.245
722.190
721.574

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£12.60
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£8.40
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£12.60
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£8.40
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00



123 NW30
124 SE71
125 SE72
126 SW15
127 SE73
128 SE74
129 SE75
130 SW16
131 NW3]
132 SE76
133 SE77
134 SE78
135 SE79
136 SE80
137 SW17

138 NW32
139 SES81

140 SW18
141 SE82
142 SW19
143 NW33
144 NW34
145 NE10
146 SE83
147 NW35
148 SE84
149 SW20
150 SW21
151 SW22
152 NW36
153 SE85
154 SE86
155 SE87
156 SW23
157 SE88
158 SW24
159 SE89
160 SE90
161 NW37
162 SE91
163 SE92
164 SW25
165 SE93
166 SE%4
167 SE95
168 SW26
169 SW27
170 SE96
171 SE97

Mr P Newton

Mr J Tyerman

Mr B E Wigginton
MrJ Wyles

Mr L F Kidd

Mrs Christine Broom
Mr S Mc Manus
Mr R Hooper
Padfield Family
Miss Donna Reed
Mr G Wood

Mr A Wiseman
Bowden & Auger
P. Cullen

M & G & M Ayles

S Dangerfield & S Gearon
Miss Donna Reed

Mr & Mrs M & L Rumbold
Mr R Harbour

Dennis And Phillips

A Avis & Sons

Mr P Atherton

Mr & Mrs Clive Merrills
Mr B E Wigginton

Mr & Mrs J & H Hooper
Mr S Mc Manus

J & D Staddon

K & C White

Cottrell/ Richmond & Son
Mr & Mrs J & H Hooper
D A Hayles And Son

Mr G Wood

Mr L Patterson

Mr M White & Son

Mr & Mrs R Rann & Son
Mr Tony Swain

Mr D Fry

Mr & Mrs K Thomas
Preece Bros And Son

Mr & Mrs K Thomas

Mr & Mrs K Thomas

Mr A Parsons

Mr D Wells

Mr & Mrs R Rann & Son
Mr T Leggatt

Mr R Bailey

Mr J Wyles

Mr G Wood

Mr L Patterson

Weston-Super-
Bracklesham
Netley Abbey
Christchurch
New Milton
Ventnor
Eastleigh
Poole
Abertillery
Emsworth
Ventnor
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Weymouth

Stonehouse
Emsworth

Salisbury
Newport
Poole

Bath

Bristol
Alvescot
Netley Abbey
Cardiff
Eastleigh
Hitchen
Weymouth
‘Wimborne
Cardiff
Southampton
Ventnor
Portsmouth
Bournemouth
Newport
Dorchester
Havant
Havant
Abertillery
Havant
Havant
Salisbury
Bordon
Newport
Havant
Milborne St
Christchurch
Ventnor
Portsmouth

4 NW1482

9
20
4
13
3
3
2

SE447
SE187
SW1659
SE334
SE564
SE565
SW689

6 NW1486

22

1593 N
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SE112
SE159
SE569
SE49
SE1466
SW1731

NWI110
SE112

SW113
SE162
SW1617
NW191
NW765
NE1156
SE187
NW10
SE565
SW125
SW629
SW90
NW10
SE1043
SE159
SE1734
SW24

3 SE1655

11
2
4
9

10

SW543
SE133
SE283

NW1745

SE283
SE283
SW938
SE1267
SE1655
SE432
SW8
SW1659
SE159
SE1734

GB06C49908
GB03C82411
GB07V02404
GBO3N78776
GB06X67372
GB03V44630
GB06X83272
GB04N88678
GBO05N79694
GB06J10107

GBO6N73665
GB06J05840

GB04N60794
GB06H46938
GB04N59926

GB04N00151
GB04J30157

GB06K39926
GBO6N13792
GBO6E81437
GB05D45558
GBO5V13575
GB04N37067
GB07V02416
GB06B25932
GBO05E59463
GB06J39950

GB03S69811

GBO6N77531
GB06B25943
GBO05X71365
GBO5N60747
GB06P39937
GBO5N04431
GB06J25507

GB06B25187
GB06B78260
GB04A56789
GB04C81350
GB04A56773
GB04A56367
GBO6N91898
GB05B16583
GB06J25506

GB03J01361

GB03D33681
GBO5N38501
GBO6N73627
GB06P39931

578
521
532
527
526
514
538
527
607
529
512
534
535
531
524

597
529

551
521
526
570
585
592
532
591
538
547
524
532
591
535
512
527
529
520
528
529
529
606
529
529
550
546
520
529
533
527
512
527

1339
1626
1008
869
1249
374
883
54
69
354
1214
1061
224
1561
1607

730
354

45
804
1736
1632
1166
1625
1008
906
883
697
1558
883
906
1716
1214
1725
633
1300
1364
1330
721
1728
721
721
133
412
1300
71
67
869
1214
1725

23
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
25
22
21
22
22
22
22

25
22

23
22
22
24
25
25
23
25
23
23
23
23
26
23
22
23
23
23
23
24
24
27
24
24
25
25
24
24
25
24
24
25

32
16
43
34
46
30
36
11
35
21
40
36
42
36
22

29
41

37
35
50
47
29
52

52
35
59

27

53
53
38
46
28
56

52
30
34
34
24
13
52

57
22

46
23
43
33
29
17
42

52
11

10

32

19
13

42
44
10
46
24
35
56
25
49
38

27
31
30
51
53
49
32
48
57
33

28

35

48

46

31

25
54

721.385
719.463
719.151
717.060
709.509
701.298
698.796
696.535
695.980
694.106
694.006
693.805
691.416
690.280
688.137

687.529
684.239

684.071
676.948
676.924
675.396
673.968
672.134
671.953
670.610
669.412
669.210
668.336
665.887
660.358
658.051
656.793
654.913
652.976
650.677
647.721
645.709
642.792
638.896
633.649
632.080
630.877
630.794
630.417
623.748
623.554
620.159
617.016
615.843

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00



172 SW28
173 SE98

174 SE99
175 SE100

176 SE101
177 NE11
178 NE12
179 SE102
180 SE103
181 NE13
182 SW29
183 NW38

R G Cobb & Son
P. Cullen

Mr & Mrs K Thomas
Bowden & Auger

Mr L Patterson

Mr P J Entwistle
Cooper & Charlton
Mr T Leggatt

Mr R Harbour

Mr P J Entwistle
Mrs J Mills

Mr P Quainton

Swanage
Southampton

Havant
Southampton

Portsmouth
Aylesbury
Basingstoke
Havant
Newport
Aylesbury
West Moors
Chippenham

SW503
SE1466

SE283
SE49

4
5

8

4

0 SE1734
8 NE502
2 NE347
1 SE432
4 SE162
8 NE502
4 SW397
6 NW197

result compiled by Mysoft

GB05X53385
GB03J45566

GB03T32991
GBO3N98718

GB07P33963
GBO5N54546
GBO5N73155
GB05N22570
GBO5N17439
GB03J37948

GB04B08362
GB04C21654

518
531

529
535

527
594
557
529
521
594
532
580

1644
1561

721
224

1725
407
12
71
804
407
629
1177

24
25

26
26

26
29
27
26
26
30
28
31

51
31

20
27
47
57
52
39
34
34
28

19
31

55
19

23
18
31
49
34
38

48

612.428
611.239

596.931
595.972

585.394
585.155
584.395
577.320
573.757
570.058
546.570
541.072

Tel: 01484 686033 www.mysoft.co.uk mysoft@btinternet.com

£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
£0.00 £0.00
Totals: £3,397.05 £1,050.00

"Number 1 in customised programs”

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£403.75 £4,850.80



